

For Immediate Release

Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. Marks 13th Anniversary

ATLANTA (February 17, 2010) – Engle Martin & Associates, Inc., a leading loss adjusting and claims management firm, is proud to announce that it has achieved a significant milestone by marking the 13th anniversary of its founding. Company leaders are committed to continuing the execution of a strategy based on measured, customer-focused growth in 2010.

Since 1997, Engle Martin has evolved from a two office regional adjusting firm to a national operation with over 250 employees and global capabilities. Today, the company has three divisions offering a comprehensive service line, including property and casualty adjusting, TPA/claims management and claims consulting.

Founder and chief executive officer Kevin L. Engle reflected on the past 13 years by saying, "We founded the company with the stated goal of providing better loss adjusting service to our clients and the marketplace. As we grow, we want to continue redefining our clients' expectations by delivering an incomparable level of service and trust."

Engle Martin recently marked another significant milestone having opened a service location in Orlando, FL, which represents its 30^{th} office. This achievement supports the company's commitment to providing clients nationwide service with some of the most talented insurance professionals in the industry.

Investing in continuing education and training remains a priority for the company. Engle Martin University (EMU) launched in the summer of 2009 with the goal of further developing its talented staff across the firm's geographic service areas. Engle Martin will continue its EMU classes throughout 2010.

Engle Martin continues to make investments in both its people and in expanded services for its clients. In addition to an improved Claims Management System, and the expansion of its Client Service operations to further enhance communications with clients, the company plans to launch its newly redesigned website early 2010. The site will provide clients with improved real-time access to their data and a more user-friendly interface.

"We recognize the critical importance of technology and have invested in a number of initiatives to enable us to better serve our clients," says John Quinn, president and chief operating officer.

The company will also remain active in the myriad of professional associations throughout the industry. Notably, the company will be speaking at the upcoming RIMS (Risk and Insurance Management Society) Atlanta Educational conference in February.

- more -



Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. 13th Anniversary Add One

"We are humbled by the continued support of our exceptional client base," adds Quinn. "While proud of the work we've done on their behalf, we are more committed than ever to continuing to improve our organization in ways that make a positive impact on our clients' results and demonstrate that we take seriously the concept of being their business partner."

About Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.

Atlanta-based Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. specializes in independent loss adjusting services and claims management. The firm provides quality services to clients through the company's offices located in 30 cities throughout the United States. Founded in 1997, Engle Martin supports three distinct brands: EMA-Loss Adjusting, EMCAS-Claims Management (TPA) and EMC-Claims Consulting.

Engle Martin's internal controls have been certified as being in compliance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountant's Statement on Auditing Standards (SAS 70 Type II). For more information, visit <u>www.EngleMartin.com</u>.

###

Media Contact: Sarah Douglas Sarah Douglas Communications, LLC President M: 678.521.5289 sarah@sdcllc.net Corporate Contact:

Susan Froman Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. Director of Sales O: 678.553.4452 | M: 770.826.0935 sfroman@englemartin.com